# 06/12/2018



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20

103679325

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

16/12/18

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Name: Worldwide Medical Products Inc. Street Address: 2439 Kuser Road Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership City: Hamilton Corporation- State: State: New Jersey X OtherNational Banking Association Country:United States Zip: 08690 Citizenship (see guidelines) UNITED STATES Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 24, 2018 Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Citizenship New Jersey Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes representative designation is attached: ☑ Other RELEASE (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3723883, 3723884, 3938333, 3951552, 4172245, 4298040, 4581121, 4581122, & Serial# 86883278, 86883295 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: WELLS FARGO BANK \$265.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 13327, Roanoke, VA 24033-9989 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) MAC R4058-017 Attn.: Annette Turner Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD Authorized to be charged to deposit account MAC R4058-017 Attn.: Annette Turner 8. Payment Information: City:ROANOKE Zip: 24019 State: VIRGINIA Phone Number: 540-561-7584 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name 05/13/2018 KNGUYEN1 USBNOW4 3723883 Email Address: annette.turner1@wellsfargo.com 9. Signature: May 14, 2018 Date Signature 01 FC:8521 40,00 OP Trena B. Swain / Assistant Vice President Total number of pages including cover ਓਟੇ sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Marks owned by Worldwide Medical Products Inc.	Reg. Number	Serial Number	
BIOEXCELL	3723883	78895774	
BIOEXCELI.	3723884	78895779	
MYLENIS	3938333	77577400	
MY LENIS	3951552	77788699	
LABS GO GREEN	4172245	85122792	
WORLDWIDE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC	4298040	85676626	
WORLDWIDE LIFE SCIENCES DIVISION	4581121	85877252	
WORLDWIDE LIFE SCIENCES DIVISION	4581122	85877345	
BIOEXCELL BOLD		86883278	
BIOEXCELL BOLD		86883295	

Date: May 24, 2018

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in Trademarks # 3723883, 3723884, 3938333, 3951552, 4172245, 4298040, 4581121, 4581122, 86883278 & 86883295. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment for Trademarks # 3723883, 3723884, 3938333, 3951552, 4172245, 4298040, 4581121, 4581122, 86883278 & 86883295, to Worldwide Medical Products Inc.

(see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

3012 NW 12 PH 3: 1

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLDWIDE MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC.		102/29/2016	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	600 W. Cuthbert Boulevard	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	,
City:	Haddon Township	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08108	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3723883	BIOEXCELL
Registration Number:	3723884	BIOEXCELL
Registration Number:	3938333	MYLENIS
Registration Number:	3951552	MY LENIS
Registration Number:	4172245	WORLDWIDE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC
Registration Number:	4298040	WORLDWIDE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC

3/1/2016 3:01 PM

1	1	1
Registration Number:	4298040	WORLDWIDE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC
Registration Number:	4581121	WORLDWIDE LIFE SCIENCES DIVISION
Registration Number:	4581122	WORLDWIDE LIFE SCIENCES DIVISION
Serial Number:	86883278	BIOEXCELL BOLD
Serial Number:	86883295	BIOEXCELL BOLD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone:

732.448.251

Email:

gkrauss@windelsmarx.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Gregory T Krauss

120 Albany Street Plaza

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Krauss
Signature:	/Gregory T. Krauss/
Date:	03/01/2016

#### Total Attachments: 10

source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page1.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page3.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page3.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page4.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page5.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page6.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page7.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page8.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page9.tif source=Security Agreement (Trademarks) - Worldwide (Executed) (40622532)#page9.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM375089

Receipt Date:

03/01/2016

Fee Amount;

\$265